
VENDOR 
Ace Lock & Supply 
Allied Office Supply 
AMSCO School Publications 
Apple Computer, Inc. 
Arch Wireless 
Baker & Taylor Books 
Ben Shaffer & Associates 
Canon Business Solutions 
CES Corporation 
Cherry Valley Tractor Sales 
Cherry Valley Tractor Sales 
Cherry Valley Tractor Sales 
Cherry Valley Tractor Sales 
Cherry Valley Tractor Sales 
Cisco Systems 
Dell Marketing, LP 
EBSCO Subscription Services 
Educational Testing Service 
EPLUS Technologies 
Eric Armin, Inc. 
Fisher Scientific 
Giant Services, Inc. 
Hertz Furniture Systems 
IBM Corporation 
lmagistics International, Inc. 
Jersey Bus Sales 
Jersey Power Equipment 
Longo Associates 
Luxury Floors 
Mcshane Enterprises 
Minolta Corporation 
Panasonic Communications & Sys 
Perma Bound 
Pitney Bowes 
Pitney Bowes 
Ricoh Corp 
School Specialty 
Science Kit 
Science Kit 
Sherwin Williams 
Snacks & More, LLC 
South Jersey Energy 
Spectrum Industries 
Stewart Industries 
Storr Tractor 
Storr Tractor 
Storr Tractor 
Tanner School Furniture Corp. 
Tanner School Furniture Corp. 
Trico Equipment 
Troxell Communications 
United Parcel Service 
Universal Electric Motor Service 
Verizon 
Wilfred Macdonald 
Wilfred Macdonald 
Wilfred Macdonald 
Xerox Corporation 

STATE CONTRACT# 
59303 
59768 
40531 
81253 
42311 
41949 
59054 
53592 
42288 
40874 
47711 
45013 
55102 
58292 
81250 
81247 
40536 
52981 
81185 
52524 
88676 
60419 
56341 
81842 
53584 
55068 
47710 
89094 
84604 
50414 
46622 
46632 
40524 
82969 
55220 
49365 
57433 
88702 
89012 
56126 
59084 
58588 
89030 
53591 
47713 
45016 
58309 
56358 
89095 
58303 
89838 
54068 
56221 
43338 
47712 
59074 
58307 
53586 

APPENDIX D 

CONTRACT TITLE 
Locking Hardware 
Stationary and Office Supplies 
Books, Published various state agencies 
Minicomputer, Microcomputer, Workstation & Associated Products 
Pagers-Digital & Tone 
Books, Published various state agencies 
Park and Playground Equipment & Parts 
Maintenance Service & Supplies Office Photocopy Equipment 
Telecommunications Equipment 
Parts ar:id Repairs for Highway & Construction Equipment 
Lawn and Grounds Maintenance Equipment 
Grounds Maintenance Construction Equipment 
Parts only for heavy duty truck & buses over 11,500 lbs. excluding repairs 
Parts & Repairs for Agricultural/Lawn & Grounds Equipment 
Minicomputer, Microcomputer, Workstation & Associated Products 
Minicomputer, Microcomputer, Workstation & Associated Products 
Books, Published various state agencies 
GED Test Scoring Services for the NJ Deptartment of Education 
Minicomputer, Microcomputer, Workstation & Associated Products 
Calculators, Desk Top General Purpose 
Chemicals, Laboratory 
Pre-Measured Chemical Cleaning Packets 
Furniture, Office & Lounge, Non-modular 
IT Consulting, Integration & Application Development and Maintenance 
Maintenance Service & Supplies Office Photocopy Equipment 
Parts only for heavy duty truck & buses over 11,500 lbs. excluding repairs 
Lawn and Grounds Maintenance Equipment 
Furniture, Computer & Electronic Support, Freestanding 
Floor covering, Carpet & Padding Supplies & Installation 
Chemicals, Cleaning Dist & Support Svs; Bleach, Cleansers & Disinfectants 
Copiers - Digital, Laser, Multi-Function and Copy Center 
Copiers - Digital, Laser, Multi-Function and Copy Center 
Books, Published various state agencies 
Mailroom Equipment and Maintenance Various State Agencies 
Mailroom Equipment Maintenance Services 
Digital Duplicating Machines, Maintenance and Supplies 
Library Supplies, School Supplies & Teaching Aids 
Chemicals, Laboratory 
Laboratory Supplies, Glass & Plastic 
Paint and Related Supplies 
Cookies, Crackers and Snack Foods statewide 
Supply of Natural Gas 
Furniture, Computer & Electronic Support, Freestanding 
Maintenance Service & Supplies Office Photocopy Equipment 
Lawn and Grounds Maintenance Equipment 
Grounds Maintenance Construction Equipment 
Parts & Repairs for Agricultural/Lawn & Grounds Equipment 
Furniture, Office & Lounge, Non-modular 
Furniture, Computer & Electronic Support, Freestanding 
Parts & Repairs for Agricultural/Lawn & Grounds Equipment 
Micrographics Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance Service 
Parcel Delivery Service - Overnight Service 
Repair Services Electric Motor 
Telecommunication Data Services 
Lawn and Grounds Maintenance Equipment 
Park and Playground Equipment & Parts 
Parts & Repairs for Agricultural/Lawn & Grounds Equipment 
Maintenance Service & Supplies Office Photocopy Equipment 




