VENDOR	STATE CONTRACT#	CONTRACT TITLE
Ace Lock & Supply	59303	Locking Hardware
Allied Office Supply	59768	Stationary and Office Supplies
AMSCO School Publications	40531	Books, Published various state agencies
Apple Computer, Inc.	81253	Minicomputer, Microcomputer, Workstation & Associated Products
Arch Wireless	42311	Pagers-Digital & Tone
Baker & Taylor Books	41949	Books, Published various state agencies
Ben Shaffer & Associates	59054	Park and Playground Equipment & Parts
Canon Business Solutions	53592	Maintenance Service & Supplies Office Photocopy Equipment
CES Corporation	42288	Telecommunications Equipment
Cherry Valley Tractor Sales	40874	Parts and Repairs for Highway & Construction Equipment
Cherry Valley Tractor Sales	47711	Lawn and Grounds Maintenance Equipment
Cherry Valley Tractor Sales	45013	Grounds Maintenance Construction Equipment
Cherry Valley Tractor Sales	55102	Parts only for heavy duty truck & buses over 11,500 lbs. excluding repairs
Cherry Valley Tractor Sales	58292	Parts & Repairs for Agricultural/Lawn & Grounds Equipment
Cisco Systems	81250	Minicomputer, Microcomputer, Workstation & Associated Products
Dell Marketing, LP	81247	Minicomputer, Microcomputer, Workstation & Associated Products
EBSCO Subscription Services	40536	Books, Published various state agencies
Educational Testing Service	52981	GED Test Scoring Services for the NJ Deptartment of Education
EPLUS Technologies	81185	Minicomputer, Microcomputer, Workstation & Associated Products
Eric Armin, Inc.	52524	Calculators, Desk Top General Purpose
Fisher Scientific	88676	Chemicals, Laboratory
Giant Services, Inc.	60419	Pre-Measured Chemical Cleaning Packets
Hertz Furniture Systems	56341	Furniture, Office & Lounge, Non-modular
IBM Corporation	81842	IT Consulting, Integration & Application Development and Maintenance
Imagistics International, Inc.	53584	Maintenance Service & Supplies Office Photocopy Equipment
Jersey Bus Sales	55068	Parts only for heavy duty truck & buses over 11,500 lbs. excluding repairs
Jersey Power Equipment	47710	Lawn and Grounds Maintenance Equipment
Longo Associates	89094	Furniture, Computer & Electronic Support, Freestanding
Luxury Floors	84604	Floor covering, Carpet & Padding Supplies & Installation
Mcshane Enterprises	50414	Chemicals, Cleaning Dist & Support Svs; Bleach, Cleansers & Disinfectants
Minolta Corporation	46622	Copiers - Digital, Laser, Multi-Function and Copy Center
Panasonic Communications & Sys	46632	Copiers - Digital, Laser, Multi-Function and Copy Center
Perma Bound	40524	Books, Published various state agencies
Pitney Bowes	82969	Mailroom Equipment and Maintenance Various State Agencies
Pitney Bowes	55220	Mailroom Equipment Maintenance Services
Ricoh Corp	49365	Digital Duplicating Machines, Maintenance and Supplies
School Specialty	57433	Library Supplies, School Supplies & Teaching Aids
Science Kit	88702	Chemicals, Laboratory
Science Kit	89012	Laboratory Supplies, Glass & Plastic
Sherwin Williams	56126	Paint and Related Supplies
Snacks & More, LLC	59084	Cookies, Crackers and Snack Foods statewide
South Jersey Energy	58588	Supply of Natural Gas
Spectrum Industries	89030	Furniture, Computer & Electronic Support, Freestanding
Stewart Industries	53591	Maintenance Service & Supplies Office Photocopy Equipment
Storr Tractor	47713	Lawn and Grounds Maintenance Equipment
Storr Tractor	45016	Grounds Maintenance Construction Equipment
Storr Tractor	58309	Parts & Repairs for Agricultural/Lawn & Grounds Equipment
Tanner School Furniture Corp.	56358	Furniture, Office & Lounge, Non-modular
Tanner School Furniture Corp.	89095	Furniture, Computer & Electronic Support, Freestanding
Trico Equipment	58303	Parts & Repairs for Agricultural/Lawn & Grounds Equipment
Troxell Communications	89838	Micrographics Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance Service
United Parcel Service	54068	Parcel Delivery Service - Overnight Service
Universal Electric Motor Service	56221	Repair Services Electric Motor
Verizon	43338	Telecommunication Data Services
Wilfred Macdonald	47712	Lawn and Grounds Maintenance Equipment
Wilfred Macdonald	59074	Park and Playground Equipment & Parts
Wilfred Macdonald	58307	Parts & Repairs for Agricultural/Lawn & Grounds Equipment
Xerox Corporation	53586	Maintenance Service & Supplies Office Photocopy Equipment